CHALLENGE JOURNAL OF STRUCTURAL MECHANICS 10 (4) (2024) 138–148
* Corresponding author. Tel.: +90-444-5-065 ; E-mail address: demetyavuz@yyu.edu.tr (D. Yavuz)
ISSN: 2149-8024 / DOI: https://doi.org/10.20528/cjsmec.2024.04.002
Research Article
Freeze-thaw and drop-weight impact resistance of
fiber-reinforced pervious concretes produced using
recycled pervious concrete aggregate
Demet Yavuz a,*

tal of 5 minutes, the mixer was stopped, and the samples
were placed in the relevant molds. Total mix proportions
of 16 concrete series are given in Table 4.
Fig. 3. Nomenclature of concrete mixtures.
Table 4. Mix proportions (1 m3).
Mixture
Ingredient (kg)
Cement
Aggregate (mm)
Water Fiber (%)
0/3 5/15 15/25
L-C-5/15 350 95.3 1564 - 155.5 -
L-C-15/25 350 95.3 - 1588 155.5 -
R-C-5/15 350 95.3 1547 - 155.5 -
R-C-15/25 350 95.3 - 1523 155.5 -
L-0.1-5/15 350 95.3 1564 - 155.5 0.1
L-0.1-15/25 350 95.3 - 1588 155.5 0.1
R-0.1-5/15 350 95.3 1547 - 155.5 0.1
R-0.1-15/25 350 95.3 - 1523 155.5 0.1
L-0.2-5/15 350 95.3 1564 - 155.5 0.2
L-0.2-15/25 350 95.3 - 1588 155.5 0.2
R-0.2-5/15 350 95.3 1547 - 155.5 0.2
R-0.2-15/25 350 95.3 - 1523 155.5 0.2
L-0.3-5/15 350 95.3 1564 - 155.5 0.3
L-0.315/25 350 95.3 - 1588 155.5 0.3
R-0.3-5/15 350 95.3 1547 - 155.5 0.3
R-0.3-15/25 350 95.3 - 1523 155.5 0.3
Only one compaction method, standard rodding com-
paction, was used in this study. A total of three-stage
compacting method was used, with each stage being rod-
ded 25 times. After demolding, pervious concretes were